PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BNB Corporation	02/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Streamline, Inc.
Street Address:	80 South 8th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11948536	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

bcarlsen@vaslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Benjamin E. Carlsen Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B103.2B-13818-US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin E. Carlsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=vas_20080229_150910#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020585 FRAME: 0105

500476349

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BNB Corporation, whose address is 7800 Xylon Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445. (hereinafter the "Assignor:) is owner of the

55 1 15, (norom	iditoi dio 2	abbiguoti, is owner of the
		TRANSFORMABLE INTRAVENOUS POLE
disclosed appli	cation filed	d on November 30, 2007 under Application No. 11/948,536.
business at:	WHER	EAS, STREAMLINE, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of
	80 South 8 th Street Suite 900 Minneapolis, MN 55402	
is desirous of a	cquiring th	ue e
	Ø	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;
which is hereby		THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of edged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;
Letters Patent a		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ign Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.
	Signed	at this 21 day of FERRUARY, 2008.
		BNB Corporation
		By SAM BLANKENSHIP

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

Its: SECRETACY - TREASURER

PATENT REEL: 020585 FRAME: 0106